Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are 
enclosed as Annexure-B 

3. Partial Redemption of 10% Secured Non- Convertible Debentures 

The Company has redeemed it’s Secured, Unlisted, Unrated, Redeemable Non-convertible  656 (Six 
Hundred Fifty Six) Non – Convertible Debentures (NCD), having face value of  Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees 
Ten Lakhs Only), aggregating to Rs. 65,60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Crores Sixty Lakh Only). 

Further, the Company had allotted these Debenture to its holder on 30th July 2024 and at the request 
of the debenture holder vide their letter dated July 18th, 2024, the Company has Undergone partial 
redemption of the Secured Non-Convertible Debentures on April 11, 2025 by the approval of the Board